
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

71 
60 
89 
02 
31 
26 
10 
25 
28 

9 
614 

40 
6 

188 
572 

37 
72 
31 
30 
33 
47 

100 

Name 

Mike Bond 
Stefan Schluter 
Cory Miller 
Doug Hilton 
Trevor Bond 
Mike Coleman 
David Lee 
Steven Coleman 
Colby Lemmons 
Terrance Swonke 
William Pollard 
Patrick Fisher 
Mike Jones 
Thomas Searls 
Karl Keiger 
Joanne Lemmons 
Edward Cullen 
Roger Williams 
Michael Kopecky 
Jeffrey Walker 
Richard Fisher 
Chris Duroy 

Class 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1971 MG Midget 
1972 Porsche 914-4 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 MG Midget 
1965 MG B 
1972 MG Midget 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1972 MG Midget 
1966 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1969 Austin Healey Sprite 
1974 Porsche 914 
1965 MG B Roadster 
1965 MG B 
1967 Datsun 1600 
1966 MG Midget 
1963 Morris Mini 
1974 Porsche 914 
1962 Austin Healey sprite 
1971 Porsche 914 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1970 MG Midget 

Color 

Blue 
Tangerine 
Blue 
Red 
White 
Black Tulip 
White 
Black Tulip 
Blue 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red Orange 
Green 
White/Red/Green 
Green 
Green 
Red 
black and gold 
Yellow/Orange 
blue/silver 
Blue 
Black 

Best Tm 

2:17.855 
2:19.579 
2:22.619 
2:23.569 
2:24.225 
2:25.209 
2:25.908 
2:27.447 
2:28.008 
2:29.099 
2:31.508 
2:31.563 
2:38.076 
2:38.512 
2:39.817 
2:46.316 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

City/State 

SOUTHLAKE TX 
Boerne TX 
Cheney KS 
Shenandoah TX 
SOUTHLAKE TX 
Bishop TX 
Splendora TX 
new braunfels TX 
Meadows Place TX 
The Woodlands TX 
Boerne TX 
North Richland Hills TX 
Flower Mound TX 
OKC OK 
Covington LA 
Meadows Place TX 
Austin TX 
East Bernard TX 
League City TX 
Magnolia TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Magnolia TX 

Group 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

2 

 

(188) Thomas Searls 
1 
2 
3 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 

 

(37) Joanne Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 

 

(72) Edward Cullen 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:40.289 

2:41.571 
2:41.639 
2:38.512 

2:39.817 

2:46.892 
2:46.316 
2:57.836 

2:49.626 
2:59.811 
2:55.241 

Diff 

+2.213 

+3.059 
+3.127 

+0.576 

+11.520 

-3:58:05.149 
-3:57:54.964 
-3:57:59.534 

Time of Day 

9:18:20.311 

9:15:16.708 
9:17:58.347 
9:20:36.859 

9:15:08.407 

9:15:32.744 
9:18:19.060 
9:21:16.896 

9:15:27.268 
9:18:27.079 
9:21:22.320 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(71) Mike Bond 
1 
2 
3 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 

 

(89) Cory Miller 
1 
2 
3 

 

(02) Doug Hilton 
1 
2 
3 

 

(31) Trevor Bond 
1 

p2 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 
2 
3 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 

 

(25) Steven Coleman 
1 
2 

 

(28) Colby Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 

 

(9) Terrance Swonke 
1 
2 
3 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 

 

(40) Patrick Fisher 
1 
2 
3 

 

(6) Mike Jones 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:18.924 
2:17.855 
2:18.808 

2:19.594 
2:19.579 
2:19.785 

2:24.710 
2:22.619 
2:24.456 

2:29.351 
2:24.238 
2:23.569 

2:24.225 
3:10.625 

2:25.778 
2:25.209 
2:25.312 

2:26.017 
2:25.908 
2:26.421 

2:27.465 
2:27.447 

2:39.155 
2:29.307 
2:28.008 

2:30.954 
2:30.109 
2:29.099 

2:35.575 
2:33.525 
2:31.508 

2:40.146 
2:31.563 
2:31.623 

2:38.076 

Diff 

+1.069 

+0.953 

+0.015 

+0.206 

+2.091 

+1.837 

+5.782 
+0.669 

+46.400 

+0.569 

+0.103 

+0.109 

+0.513 

+0.018 

+11.147 
+1.299 

+1.855 
+1.010 

+4.067 
+2.017 

+8.583 

+0.060 

Time of Day 

9:14:49.058 
9:17:06.913 
9:19:25.721 

9:14:22.863 
9:16:42.442 
9:19:02.227 

9:14:47.473 
9:17:10.092 
9:19:34.548 

9:14:50.818 
9:17:15.056 
9:19:38.625 

9:14:59.204 
9:18:09.829 

9:14:34.149 
9:16:59.358 
9:19:24.670 

9:14:31.055 
9:16:56.963 
9:19:23.384 

9:14:33.886 
9:17:01.333 

9:15:26.704 
9:17:56.011 
9:20:24.019 

9:14:56.160 
9:17:26.269 
9:19:55.368 

9:15:00.184 
9:17:33.709 
9:20:05.217 

9:15:26.791 
9:17:58.354 
9:20:29.977 

9:15:40.022 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Stefan Schluter (60) 

2 David Lee (10) 

3 Steven Coleman (25) 

4 Mike Coleman (26) 

5 Doug Hilton (02) 

6 Cory Miller (89) 

7 William Pollard (614) 

8 Terrance Swonke (9) 

9 Karl Keiger (572) 

10 Mike Bond (71) 

11 Roger Williams (31) 

12 Trevor Bond (31) 

13 Thomas Searls (188) 

14 Edward Cullen (72) 

15 Joanne Lemmons (37) 

16 Patrick Fisher (40) 

17 Colby Lemmons (28) 

18 Mike Jones (6) 

19 - 

20 - 

21 - 

22 - 
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Lapchart
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